Affidavit of Service
I,
State Capitol, 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East, Charleston, WV 25305 I,
Autographed on theday of June, in the Year of our Lord two thousand fifteen.
Without Recourse and Without Prejudice Without Prejudice Unthout Prejudice Unthout Prejudice



Affidavit of Service , do hereby aver, assert, attest and affirm that I, under full liability and complete transparency, on the _____ 30 44 in the Year of our Lord two thousand fifteen, caused to be served by USPS a true, accurate and complete copy of Notice of Default and Dishonor; Notice of Silence is Acquiescence; Notice of Unclean Hands; Demand for Immediate and Unconditional Summary Judgment, Declaratory Judgment and Equitable Relief to Patrick Morrisey a.k.a. PATRICK MORRISEY, to wit: State Capitol Complex, Bldg 1 Room E-26, Charleston, WV 25305 Sudok_, do affirm, under full liability and complete transparency, that the foregoing is true, correct and complete, the truth, the whole truth and nothing but the truth, to the best of my knowledge and ability, so help me God. day of June, in the Year of our Lord two Autographed on the thousand fifteen. Without Recourse and Without Prejudice



OHE.
Affidavit of Service
I, do hereby aver, assert, attest and affirm that
I, under full liability and complete transparency, on theday of June,
in the Year of our Lord two thousand fifteen, caused to be served by USPS a true,
accurate and complete copy of Notice of Default and Dishonor; Notice of Silence is
Acquiescence; Notice of Unclean Hands; Demand for Immediate and Unconditional
Summary Judgment, Declaratory Judgment and Equitable Relief to Steve Harrison
a.k.a. STEVE HARRISON, to wit:
105 Bradley Drive, Charleston, WV 25313
I, fully under full liability and complete
transparency, that the foregoing is true, correct and complete, the truth, the whole
truth and nothing but the truth, to the best of my knowledge and ability, so help me
God.
Autographed on theday of June, in the Year of our Lord two
thousand fifteen.
Without Prejudice Multip Hadde



Affidavit of Service
I,
Rory L. Perry II, State Capitol Room E-317, 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East, Charleston, WV 25305 I,
Without Recourse and Without Prejudice Without Prejudice Recourse and Without Prejudice Without Prejudice Respective Property Control of the Control of



Affidovit of Corvice
Affidavit of Service
I, Juck, do hereby aver, assert, attest and affirm that I,
under full liability and complete transparency, on theday of June,
in the Year of our Lord two thousand fifteen, caused to be served via USPS, five
true, accurate and complete copies of Notice of Default and Dishonor; Notice of
Silence is Acquiescence; Notice of Unclean Hands; Demand for Immediate and
Unconditional Summary Judgment, Declaratory Judgment and Equitable Relief to
the following purported public servants and purported public trustees, or the agents
thereof, to be placed in the private JUSTICE'S case file, in care of CLERK to wit:
Rory L. Perry II, State Capitol Room E-317, 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East, Charleston,
I, And affirm, under full liability and complete
transparency, that the foregoing is true, correct and complete, the truth, the whole
truth and nothing but the truth, to the best of my knowledge and ability, so help me
Autographed on the 30th day of June, in the Year of our Lord two
thousand fifteen.
Without Recourse and Without Prejudice Without Prejudice Without Prejudice Without Prejudice Without Prejudice





The Honorable Phillip Hudok, proceeding in propria persona sui juris, a real-man with hands and legs; *qui tam pro domino rege quam pro se ipso in hac parte sequitur*

RR1 Box 11, Huttonsville, West Virginia

304-335-2826 c 304-940-9646 hudok@hudok.com

The Honorable Gene Stalnaker, proceeding in propria persona sui juris, a real-man with hands and legs; *qui tam pro domino rege quam pro se ipso in hac parte sequitur*

P.O. Box 408, Daniels, West Virginia 304-253-0088

Embassador for Heaven Thomas David House of Deegan, proceeding in propria persona sui juris, a real-man with hands and legs; *qui tam pro domino rege quam pro se ipso in hac parte sequitur* 317 Locust Drive, Mineralwells, West Virginia 304-489-9524 v.

Defendants

Earl Ray Tomblin a.k.a. EARL RAY TOMBLIN, foreign agent, purported Governor of West Virginia d.b.a. Manager of WEST VIRGINIA GOVERNORS MANSION and Chief Executive Officer of GOVERNOR'S OFFICE, a private for profit subcontractor providing government services and purporting to be lawful government, and other unknown corporate entities and all principals, agents, assigns and successors, hereinafter referred to as defendant.

Patrick Morrisey a.k.a. PATRICK MORRISEY, foreign agent, purported Attorney General of West Virginia d.b.a. ATTORNEY GENERAL WEST VIRGINIA, a private for profit subcontractor providing government services and purporting to be lawful government, and other unknown corporate entities and all principals, agents, assigns and successors, hereinafter referred to as defendant.

Steve Harrison a.k.a. STEVE HARRISON a.k.a. STEPHEN HARRISON, foreign agent, purported Clerk of the House of Delegates of West Virginia d.b.a. VIRGINIA WEST LEGISLATURE, a private for profit subcontractor providing government services and purporting to be lawful government, and other unknown corporate entities and all principals, agents, assigns and successors, hereinafter referred to as defendant.

UNKNOWN private for profit subcontractors providing government services and purporting to be lawful government in operation, and conducting business, on the soil of West Virginia and all principals, agents, assigns and successors, hereinafter referred to as defendant.

Entities purporting to be SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS WEST VIRGINIA and all principals, agents, assigns and successors thereof.

EMERGENCY Declaratory Judgment demand, Ultra Vires and other Equitable relief demand-Constitutional Crisis, Flagrant and Willful Breach of Contract, Flagrant and Willful Constructive Fraud, Flagrant and Willful Fraud in the Factum, Flagrant and Willful Fraud in the Inducement, Flagrant and Willful Breach of Oath, Flagrant and Willful Violations of the Constitution for the United States of America c1819, Flagrant and Willful Violations of the Constitution of West Virginia, Flagrant and Willful Violations of Freewill Choice, Flagrant and Willful Violations of Natural Law, Flagrant and Willful Unlawful modern day Slavery, Conspiracy of all of the aforementioned

Oral Hearing on this matter is hereby demanded. Right to Trial By Jury reserved for future decision.

Under, and out of, the authority of absolute necessity.





Cle	a SH			
On the	30	day of	June	in the Year of our Lord two thousand fifteen.
Notice to princ	ipal is notice to ag	ent, notice to	agent is notic	e to principal

Case 15-0491; State of "West Virginia"

Notice of Default and Dishonor; Notice of Silence is Acquiescence; Notice of Unclean Hands; Demand for Immediate and Unconditional Summary Judgment, Declaratory Judgment and Equitable Relief

EMERGENCY Declaratory Judgment demand, Ultra Vires and other Equitable relief demand is hereby restated in its entirety, and incorporated herein, as if set forth in full (unrebutted).

All Affidavits of Service are hereby restated in their entirety, and incorporated herein, as if set forth in full (unrebutted and unrebuttable).

Refusal for Cause, Without Dishonor, Affidavit and Declaration of Absolute Truth and Facts, Self-Evident and otherwise is hereby restated in its entirety, and incorporated herein, as if set forth in full (unrebutted).

Notice of Default and Dishonor in Commerce, Admiralty, Equity, In Law, At Law and otherwise, Limited Opportunity to Cure is hereby restated in its entirety, and incorporated herein, as if set forth in full (unrebutted).

I, _______, the Signatory, do by these Presents, under full liability and complete transparency, give Notice of Permanent Default and Dishonor, Notice of Absolute Silence is Acquiescence and Notice of the Defendants' and other entities' Unclean Hands in any and all matters.

Further, I, the Signatory, do by these Presents, under full liability and complete transparency, give DEMAND and ORDER for Summary Judgment as there are no triable issues of fact. This absolute Fact is completely supported in full, and under affirmation, and contained within the EMERGENCY Declaratory Judgment demand, Ultra Vires and other Equitable relief demand, Refusal for Cause, Without Dishonor and Affidavit and Declaration of Absolute Truth and Facts, Self-Evident and otherwise.

Further, I, the Signatory, do by these Presents, under full liability and complete transparency, give DEMAND and ORDER for Declaratory Judgment to Declare, within an imaginary, creature of mind and fiction of law jurisdiction and venue, my God given right to contract, or not to contract, in all facets of my sojourning on Earth as well as to expatriate at any time.

Further, I, the Signatory, do by these Presents, under full liability and complete transparency, give DEMAND AND ORDER for a finding of Ultra Vires encompassing the following unrebutted and unrebuttable issues, to wit: Flagrant and Willful Breach of Contract, Flagrant and Willful Constructive Fraud, Flagrant and Willful Fraud in the Factum, Flagrant and Willful Breach of Oath, Flagrant and Willful Violations of the Constitution for the United States of America c1819, Flagrant and Willful Violations of the Constitution of West Virginia, Flagrant and Willful Violations of Freewill Choice, Flagrant and Willful Violations of Natural Law, Flagrant and Willful Unlawful modern day Slavery, Conspiracy of all of the aforementioned. Ultra Vires is by definition acts beyond an official's statutory authority, acts taken pursuant to constitutionally void powers, or acts exercised in a constitutionally void manner.

Further, I, the Signatory, do by these Presents, under full liability and complete transparency, give DEMAND and ORDER for any and all equitable relief necessary to carry out and implement the requirement and full intent of the Rule of Law, Freedom, Honor, Justice, Morality and absolute Truth.

Furthermore, I, the Signatory, do by these Presents, under full liability and complete transparency, restate the closure, forgiveness, relief, remedy and settlement DEMANDS and now ORDER the following issued, implemented and enforced without condition or delay, to wit:

A Writ of Mandamus issued dissolving all known and unknown private for profit subcontractors providing government services purporting to be lawful government, unconditionally and without delay.

A Writ of Mandamus directing the Treasury of West Virginia to liquidate all assets of the aforementioned private for profit subcontractors providing government services purporting to be lawful government to be returned to the real-men with hands and legs, to be divided equally, and distributed to the same without delay.

A Writ of Prohibition issued to, and directing all private for profit subcontractors providing government services purporting to be lawful government known as each and every "court" conducting business and operating on the soil of West Virginia to cease and desist all actions and proceedings against all real-men with hands and legs forever more and to begin immediately, and without delay, the release of all real-men with hands and legs from the military prisons and other means of control, including, but not limited to, home confinement, parole and probation, in all matters not involving an injured real-man with hands and legs.

A Writ of Mandamus directing all persons to immediately, unconditionally and without delay renounce and vacate all offices and positions of the dissolved private for profit subcontractors providing government services purporting to be lawful government.

A Writ of Mandamus directing all persons, upon their individual renouncement and vacating of the dissolved private for profit subcontractors providing government services purporting to be lawful government, to immediately take, subscribe and publish the following Oath of Office or position to the Original State of "West Virginia" and the Creators thereof, to wit: "I, ________, do solemnly affirm that I will support, uphold and defend the Constitution for the United States of America c1819 and the Amended Constitution of West Virginia c1863 against all enemies, foreign and domestic, at all times and all places, under the pains and penalties of Breach of Contract, Breach of Fiduciary Duty, Breach of Trustee Duties, Perjury, Treason and Sedition, and further will uphold, support and defend the God given Rights, Privileges, Freedoms, Immunities and Properties of all real-men with hands and legs, at all times and all places, under the pains and penalties of Breach of Contract, Breach of Fiduciary Duty, Breach of Trustee Duties, Perjury, Treason and Sedition, and that I enter this multi-faceted contract with no false intentions, fully understanding all the terms, and the pains and penalties for any violation thereof, and that I take this of my own freewill choice and without any mental evasion, So help me God."

A Writ of Mandamus directing all persons, immediately upon taking, subscribing and publishing their respective Oaths, to procure an Individual Indemnity Bond in an amount no less than 50,000 United States of America dollars Lawful gold and silver coin and to publish the same publicly, and furthermore will publicly publish, and keep updated, all personal assets to insure the real-men with hands and legs may seek and obtain full remedy, relief, settlement and closure over and above, the Indemnity Bond, if necessary.

A Writ of Mandamus voiding and canceling of any and all laws, statutes, codes, regulations, ordinances and rules, et cetera in operation, affect and effect since the date of the twentieth day of June, in the Year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred sixty three.

A Writ of Mandamus ordering and declaring that the Amended Constitution of West Virginia c1863, approved by the purported Congress in the Year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred sixty two, is in full force, affect and effect.

A Writ of Mandamus ordering and declaring that the Constitution for the United States of America c1819 is in full force, affect and effect.

A Writ of Mandamus ordering and declaring that the "Emergency banking Act" of 1933 HR 1491, and anything emanating therefrom, is null and void, from its inception, without full force, affect and effect, within the geographic, land mass boundaries, and on the soil, of West Virginia.

A Writ of Mandamus ordering and declaring persons, upon compliance to the aforementioned writs, that they are to complete their terms and/or commissions, and after that are barred from holding an office or position of trust and/or profit forever.

A Writ of Mandamus ordering any and all fictional entities to honor, accept, obey and facilitate the expatriation of the Signatories by way of removal from any and all databases utilized on the soil of West Virginia.

A Writ of Mandamus ordering any and all fictional entities to honor, accept, obey and facilitate the expatriation of any and all real-men with hands and legs who shall present and give notice to the STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA by and through any of its agents.

A Writ of Mandamus ordering the DMV to provide Diplomat Identification papers and Diplomat plates for all real-men with hands and legs who shall notice their expatriation for a minimal fee.

A Writ of Mandamus ordering full, absolute and unconditional settlement and closure of purported case # 11-F-101 and an expunging of the entire record thereof.

A Writ of Mandamus ordering a full and complete refund of any and all monies paid for HOME CONFINEMENT to the WOOD COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE.

An order, or other writ, necessary to carry out the full intent of equitable relief, remedy, forgiveness, settlement and closure so prayed for and the furthering and upholding of absolute truth, justice and freedom.

All words, letter combinations and intent shall be as defined, construed and interpreted by the Signatory.

A true, accurate and complete copy, facsimile or digital scan is legally and lawfully declared to be an original.

Proceeding in propria persona, sui juris by Divine Visitation and Authority; with all rights, privileges, freedoms, immunities, capacities and standing claimed, reserved, and exercised; without prejudice; without recourse; non-transferable.

By the Autograph and Seal affixed below, under full liability and complete transparency, I,

do Declare, Proclaim, Aver, Attest and Affirm that the foregoing is true, accurate and complete, the truth, the whole truth and nothing but the truth to the best of my knowledge and ability, so help me God.

Without Recourse, Without Prejudice

Page 4

U.S. Postal Service™ **CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT** 780 Domestic Mail Only CHARLESTON, WV 25305 5 Certified Mail Fee 109 0078 \$3.45 10 Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as Troppriate) Return Receipt (hardcopy) \$0.00 Return Receipt (electronic) **Postmark** \$0.00 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Adult Signature Required \$0.00 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery \$ Postage 1490 \$1.20 \$ Total Postage and Fees \$7.45 06/30/2015 ப Sent To 707 Street and Apt. No., or PO Box No. City, State, ZIP+4® PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY **SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION** A. Signature Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Agent item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X ☐ Addressee Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Lives 1. Article Addressed to: ☐ No If YES, enter delivery address below: Earl Ray Tombly 1900 Kanawha Blud E. Charleston, WV 25305 3. Service Type ☐ Certified Mail® □ Priority Mail Express™ ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise □ Registered ☐ Insured Mail ☐ Collect on Delivery

7015 0640 0003 6059 7809

Somestic Return Receipt

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013

U.S. Postal Service TM CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT Domestic Mail Only For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®. CHARLESTUNI W 25313	
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. Received by (Printed Name) D. Is delivery address different from if YES, enter delivery address by the standard of the part of the par	Agent Addressee C. Date of Delivery item 1? Yes
AA I TAA IIII	
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) PS Form 3811, July 2013 PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt	23

U.S. Postal Service™ **CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT** 7876 Domestic Mail Only For delivery information, CHARLESTON: WV 25305 ப Certified Mail Fee 0078 \$3.45 10 \$ 7 80 as appropriate, U. m Return Receipt (hardcopy) \$0.00 Postmark Return Receipt (electronic) Here Certified Mail Restricted Deliv \$0.00 Adult Signature Required \$0.00 Adult Signature Restricted 0490 2015 \$1.20 06/30/2015 F89.45 பி Street and Apt. No., or PO Box No. City, State, ZIP+4® COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION A. Signature Agent Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X ☐ Addressee Print your name and address on the reverse Date of Delivery so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by (Printed Name) Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: Patrick Minniscy State Capital Blog 1 Room E-26 1900 Kanewha Blod E 3. Service Type ☐ Priority Mail Express™ ☐ Certified Mail® ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Registered ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Insured Mail WV 25305 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes 7015 0640 0003 6059 7816 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) Domestic Return Receipt PS Form 3811, July 2013

U.S. Postal Service™ CERTIFIED MAIL® F Domestic Mail Only				
Certified Mail Fee \$3.45 Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as an Front Return Receipt (hardcopy) Return Receipt (electronic) Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Adult Signature Required Adult Signature Restricted Delivery Postage \$ 3.40 Total Postage and Fees Sent To Street and Apt. No., or PO Box No. City, State, ZIP+4* PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-90	0078 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: Roy L Perm II State Capital Room E-317 1900 Kanawha BlvdE	A. Signature X B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below:			
1900 Kunawha Blud E Charleston, W 25305	3. Service Type ☐ Certified Mail® ☐ Priority Mail Express™ ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ Collect on Delivery 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes			
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7015	0640 0003 6059 7793			
PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt				